In the presence of the Hon’ble Chief Minister of Telangana  

Sri Anumla Revanth Reddy 

**** 

➢ In continuation to the senior CPI Maoist leaders joining the 

mainstream, 130 PLGA cadres also came into mainstream along 

with their weapons. In total, one hundred twenty four (124) 
weapons comprising one (01) LMG, thirty one (31) AK-47 rifles, 

twenty one (21) INSAS rifle, twenty (20) SLR rifle, eighteen (18) 

.303 rifles, one (1) 9mm Carbine, one (01) 7.62 bolt action rifle, one 

(02) 8 mm bolt action rifle, eighteen (18) single-shot weapons, two

[...]

5,00,000 
rupees 

4,00,000 
rupees 

2,00,000 
rupees 

2,00,000 
rupees 

1,00,000 
rupees 

40,000 
rupees 

30,000 
rupees 

➢ For today’s surrender of one hundred thirty (130) UG Maoist cadres along 

with weapons, the total eligible reward amount of four crores eighteen lakhs 

twenty thousand (Rs.4,18,20,000/-) rupees will be disbursed to all the one 

hundred thirty (130) surrendered cadres as part of state & centres relief & 

rehabilitation policy through Demand Drafts/Cheques after completion of 

documentation and opening of bank accounts.  

➢ An interim relief of ₹25,000 each has now been handed over to all the one

[...]

➢ The Director General of Police, Telangana, commends the dedicated and 

coordinated efforts of the Special Intelligence Branch. Their sustained and 

professional efforts have successfully led to the surrender of one hundred 

thirty (130) underground CPI (Maoist) cadres along with one hundred 

twenty-four (124) firearms and ammunition. 

Strategic Context and Impact: 

➢ The following surrenders before the Telangana Police, underscore the steady 

decline of the organisation.  

Year CCMs SCMs RCM DVCS/D
VCMs 

ACS/AC
Ms 

PMs Total Firearms 

2024 - 01 - 01 22 23 47 36